U	1-22-2004		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings   U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     YEN-LIANG CHIEN	2. Name and ad Name: TOP	ddress of receiving party(ies) S EQUIPMENT & TOOLS CO., LTD.  ress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Tes V INO	91	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merge  Security Agreement Chang  Other	Street Addre	Street Address: 6F.,-1, No. 164, Sec. 2,  Dunhua S. Rd., Da-an District	
1/6/2004 Execution Date:		i City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	79/197	227	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/6/04  A. Patent Application No.(s)			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:         Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.     </li> </ol>	·	of applications and patents involved: 1  CFR 3.41)\$  40.00	
Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	e		
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Driven Suite 101  City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043	8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
9. Signature.			
Morton J. Rosenberg  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:    Morton J. Rosenberg			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231  2004 CCHAU1 00000060 29197284			

40.00 DP

**PATENT** REEL: 014891 FRAME: 0240

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), Yen-Liang CHIEN	
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to a	as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful
improvements in FULL FUNCTION TRIGGER SPRAY	ER
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for	United States Letters Patent was
executed on even date herewith  executed on:	
☐ filed on: Serial No.:	
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed:
WHEREAS, TOPS EQUIPMENT & TOOLS CO., LT whose post office address is 6F.,-1,No.164,Sec.2,Dunhahereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire	D. ua S. Rd., Da-an District, TaipeiCity, Taiwan, R.O.C. right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these e right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application s Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and
maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possible of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in	legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and the United States for said Invention, including additional documents Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and ssession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent nent. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to tives.
referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, tit	ioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent le and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; accessors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Rose information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. I	Patent and Trademark Office. to insert or complete any
Assignor Name Yen-Liang CHIEN (CHIEN IS FAMILY NAME) Where Signed	Address  2F., No. 19, Lane 26, Sec. 1, Jhongshun St., Wunshan District, Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date Jan. 6, 2004	Signature + + C   + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name

☐ Continued on Next Page

Signature

Signature

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/14/2004 REEL: 014891 FRAME: 0241